



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1098/2024, I.A. 47628/2024-Stay**

YKK CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Manchanda and Ms.
Deasha Mehta, Advs.

versus

KC SAPRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar and Mr. Amit
Mehta, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Sunny Mehtra, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.04.2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek an adjournment on the ground that they are in the midst of negotiation talks for settling the *lis* amicably.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 25.08.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 30, 2025/R

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:14:25