



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1098/2024**
YKK CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Manchanda, Adv.
(through VC)
(M- 7678520846)
(shruti@unitedandunited.com)

versus

KC SAPRA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Madhav Aggarwal, Adv.
for D-2 (through VC)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
05.05.2025

%

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **07.07.2025**.

IA No. 11116/2025 (u/o 8 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay in filing the written statement on behalf of
defendant no. 1 alongwith supporting affidavit)

Issue notice. Accepted.

The plaintiff may file the reply within four weeks, whereafter
the rejoinder be then filed by defendant no. 1 in due course.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 09/05/2025 at 16:26:21. **Click here to check corrigendum, if any**

MAY 5, 2025/jr