



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1098/2024 & I.A. 47628/2024**
YKK CORPORATIONPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Shruti Manchanda and Ms.
Deasha Mehta, Advocates.

versus

KC SAPRA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar and Mr. Amit
Mehta, Advocates for D1.
Mr. Madhav Aggarwal, Advocate for
D2.
Ms. Soni Jha and Mr. Sunny Mehta,
Advocates for D3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
25.08.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties submit that the Parties are exploring the possibility of settlement through Mediation and seek time to execute the Settlement Terms.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Parties, list on 13.11.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/sms