



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1098/2024 & I.A. 47628/2024**

YKK CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Gogia & Mr. Mankaran Singh, Advocates (through VC).**

versus

KC SAPRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Jayant Kumar & Mr. Amit Mehta, Advocates for Defendant No.1.
Mr. Madhav Aggarwal, Advocate for Defendant No.2 (through VC).
Ms. Soni Jha, Advocate for Defendant No. 3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% 13.11.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Plaintiff has been able to settle the matter with Defendant Nos. 2 and 3. Accordingly, he seeks time to place the settlement terms on record so that the Decree may be passed in terms of the settlement agreed between the Plaintiff and Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.
2. As regards Defendant No. 1, the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Plaintiff and Defendant No. 1 could not arrive at the settlement through Mediation and the Plaintiff would like to proceed against Defendant No. 1.
3. Accordingly, list before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and Admission / Denial of the documents and marking of Exhibits



on 12.01.2026.

4. List before this Court on 09.03.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/ 'A'