



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1098/2024**

YKK CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Manchanda, Adv.
(M-7678520846)

versus

KC SAPRA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar & Mr.
Amit Mehta, Advs. for D-1.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

The matter has already been settled and disposed off qua defendant no. 2 & 3 vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 13.11.2025 and is now remaining only w.r.t defendant no. 1.

Replication of the plaintiff qua written statement of defendant no. 1 is still under objections, its objections be removed as per law.

The parties are also directed to file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

Parties are also directed to inspect and flag their documents before the date of admission/denial.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **28.04.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)