



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1098/2024 & I.A. 47628/2024**

YKK CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Manchanda, Advocate.
versus

KC SAPRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar, Advocate for D-1.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
09.03.2026**

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 07.05.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 09, 2026/VP