



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1098/2024**

YKK CORPORATIONPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gogia, Mr. Deepak Shrivastava and Mr. Mankaran Singh, Advocates.

versus

KC SAPRA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar and Mr. Amit Mehta, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **12.03.2026**

I.A. 6186/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 148 days in re-filing the replication.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Jayant Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Defendant No. 1 and seeks time to file a reply.
4. Reply be filed by Defendant No. 1 within two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the Plaintiff before the next date.
5. List on 07.05.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 12, 2026

S.Sharma