



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1098/2024**

YKK CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Deasha Mehta, Adv.

versus

KC SAPRA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv. for
D-1.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

The IA for replication of the plaintiff is under consideration
before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter for further proceedings on **09.09.2026**.

**IA No. 6186/2026 (By plaintiff u/S 151 CPC for condonation of
delay in re-filing replication to the written statement filed by the
defendant)**

Reply filed by defendant no. 1 is under objections, objections
be removed as per law, thereafter rejoinder, if any be filed in terms
of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 12.03.2026.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any