



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1098/2024 & I.As. 47628/2024, 6186/2026**

YKK CORPORATIONPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Mankaran Singh, Advocate.

versus

KC SAPRA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar and Mr. Amit Mehta, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

07.05.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff requests for adjournment on the ground of non-availability of the arguing counsel.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the Plaintiff, list on 04.08.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 7, 2026/VP