



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010902162024

+ **CS(COMM) 1098/2024**

YKK CORPORATIONPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gogia and Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocates.

versus

KC SAPRA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar and Mr. Amit Mehta, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **04.08.2026**

I.A. 47628/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

I.A. 6186/2026 (u/S 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in refiling replication)

List on 09.09.2026.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 4, 2026/AK